<b>BOARD OF ASS</b>	SESSMENT APPEALS,	
STATE OF COL		
1313 Sherman Stree	et, Room 315	
Denver, Colorado 8	0203	
Petitioner:		
KERRY LIGHT		
v.		
Respondent:		
BOULDER COU	UNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATIO	N. •
Attorney or Party Wi	Docket Number: 39735	
Name:	Kerry Lightenburger	
Address:	1255 Meadow Avenue	
	Boulder, CO 80304	
Phone Number:	(303) 499-6025	
E-mail:		
Attorney Reg. No.:		
	ORDER ON STIPULATI	ON

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 0005687

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land\$342,400.00Improvements\$147,600.00Total\$490,000.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

## **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Boulder County Assessor is directed to change her records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 5th day of February, 2002.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

This decision was put on the record

February 4, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Diane Von Dollen

Docket Number 39735



## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO DOCKET NUMBER(s): 39735

KERRY LIGHTENBURGER

County Schedule Numbers: 000	5687			
STIPULATION (As To Tax Y		Value)		PAGE 1 OF 2
NAME Petitioner(s), Kerry Lightenbu	rger			
VS.				
BOULDER COUNTY BOAKE	OF EQUALIZA	LITON,		
Respondent				
Petitioner(s) and Respondent he property, and jointly move the B	ereby enter into to	this Stipulation regent Appeals to ente	garding the tax yer its order based	ear 2001 valuation of the subject on this Stipulation.
Petitioner(s)and Respon	dent agree and sti	pulate as follows:		
1. The property subject	t to this Stipulatio	on is described as fo	ollows: TRACT	1037-C BO TRACTS 19-1N-70
2. The subject property				
3. The County Assesso	or assigned the fol	llowing actual valu	e to the subject p	roperty for tax year 2001:
	Land	\$ 342,400		
11.5	Improvements	\$ 155,000		
D :: 50 PPEAL!	Total	\$ 497,400		
After a finely appear	al to the Board o	f Equalization, the	Board of Equali	zation valued the subject property
Li as tollows:	Land	\$ 342,400		
	Improvements	<u>\$ 155,000</u>		
- il	Total	\$ 497,400		,
<u></u> ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		D_iii(a)	and County Bos	ard of Equalization scree to the
5 After further revie following tax year 2	w and negotiate	on, Penuoner(s) of	and County 2000 nerty:	ard of Equalization agree to the
following tax year 2	OUI MULIAI VAIGE	tor the saujeor pro	perty.	
	Land	\$ 342,400		
	Improvements	\$ 147,600		
	Total	\$ 490,000		
				Petitioner's Initials
				Petitioner's Initials LL  Date Felb   2002_

Docket Number 39735

County Schedule Numbers: 0005687

## STIPULATION (As To Tax Year 2001 Actual Value)

PAGE 2 OF 2

- 6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2001.
- 7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:

The parties agreed on a value of \$490,000 based on the subject's sale in May 2000 and the sales comparison approach.

- 8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on February 14, 2002, at 3:00 PM be vacated.
- 9. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement.

DATED this 1st day of February 2002

Petitioper(s) on Attorney

Address:

1255 Meadai

Telephone:

303-499-6025

H. LAWRENCE HOYT #7563
Boulder County Attorney

ROBERT GUNNING, #26550

Assistant County Attorney

P. O. Box 471

Boulder, CO 80306

(303) 441-3190

CINDY DOMENICO
Boulder County Assessor

SAMUEL M. FORSYTH

Chief Deputy Assessor

P. O. Box 471

Boulder, CO 80306

303-441-4844